The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited takes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, makes no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement, for which the directors of Shandong Molong Petroleum Machinery Company Limited (the "Company") collectively and individually accept full responsibility, includes particulars given in compliance with the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on the Growth Enterprise Market of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited for the purpose of giving information with regard to Shandong Molong Petroleum Machinery Company Limited. The directors of Shandong Molong Petroleum Machinery Company Limited, having made all reasonable enquiries, confirm that, to the best of their knowledge and belief: (1) the information contained in this announcement is accurate and complete in all material respects and not misleading; (2) there are no other matters the omission of which would make any statement in this announcement misleading; and (3) all opinions expressed in this announcement have been arrived at after due and careful consideration and are founded on bases and assumptions that are fair and reasonable.



(a Sino-foreign joint stock limited company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 8261)

RESULTS OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Reference is made to the notice of annual general meeting (the "AGM") dated 24 March 2006 of Shandong Molong Petroleum Machinery Company Limited (the "Company", and together with its subsidiaries, the "Group"). Unless otherwise defined herein, terms used herein shall have the same meaning as defined in the notice of AGM.

The board of directors of the Company (the "Board") is pleased to announce that all the resolutions proposed at the AGM held on 12 May 2006 were duly passed. Each of Mr. Wang Ping, Mr. Qin Xue Chang and Mr. Yan Yi Zhuang was re-elected as a director of the Company, whereas each of Ms. Li Bao Hui, Mr. Liu Wan Fu and Mr. Fan Ren Yi was re-elected as a supervisor of the Company.

By Order of the Board

Shandong Molong Petroleum Machinery Company Limited

Chan Wing Nang, Billy

Company Secretary

Shandong, the PRC

12 May 2006

This announcement will remain on the "Latest Company Announcements" page on the GEM website at www.hkgem.com for at least 7 days from the date of its publication.

As at the date of this announcement, the directors of the Company are:

Executive Directors

Mr. Zhang En Rong

Mr. Zhang Yun San

Mr. Lin Fu Long

Mr. Xie Xin Cang

Non-executive Directors

Mr. Chen Jian Xiong

Mr. Wang Ping

Independent non-executive Directors

Mr. Qin Xue Chang

Mr. Yan Yi Zhuang

Mr. Loke Yu alias Loke Hoi Lam